KoolTray II
New Product Release
*   May be deleted, with appropriate cost savings
Product Information
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: 30 PENNINGTON-HOPEWELL ROAD, PO BOX 240, PENNINGTON, NJ 08534-0240 •  609• 466-3400 •  FAX 609• 466-1114
1.63
[41.4]
MOUNTING

available on both the Standard and Smart KoolTray II.
KOOLTRAY II MODEL NUMBER AND FEATURE SELECTION GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER
Specify model number. See below for Model Number and Features
Selection Guide.
CFM@ RPM Amps Approx. Weight
# Fans 0'' S.P. Nominal Run. L.R. Watts Lbs. Kg.
3 315 3050 0.5 0.8 40 11 5.0
6 630 3050 1.0 1.6 80 16 7.3
9 945 3050 1.5 2.4 120 21 9.5
*115V, 60 Hz. operation
TECHNICAL DATA*
OPTIONS FOR SMART KOOLTRAY II
The X5 option provides both a visual and external alarm for fan failure or
low fan speed. The visual alarm is provided by L.E.D.s corresponding to
individual fans. The external alarm is provided by relay contact connection
on the rear mounted terminal block for a remote warning device.
For X7 option provides variable speed fan control based on temperature
(40°C setpoint). High temperature alarm relay contacts are provided by
way of a rear mounted terminal block for a remote warning device.
The X6 option incorporates both the X5 and X7 options.
OPTIONS: X5 X6 X7
Individual Fan Sensors x x
Variable Speed Fans x x
AC x x x
DC x x x
Alarm Types
Low Fan Speed/Fan Failure x x
High Temperature x x
KT 1 F X1 00
KT = 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz 1 = 3 fans (one row) Filtered X1 = Standard 00 = With rear exit
K2T = 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz 2 = 6 fans (two rows) KoolTray KoolTray power cord
K6T = 12 VDC Brushless 3 = 9 fans (three rows) X5 = Smart KoolTray 01 = Externally rear-
K7T = 24 VDC Brushless with single speed mounted terminal
K8 T = 48 VDC Brushless fans block for power
X6 = Smart KoolTray instead of power
with temperature cord
sensitive variable 02 = IEC 60320 C-14
speed fans rear mounted
X7 = Standard KoolTray power receptacle
with temperature instead of power
sensitive variable cord (VAC units